

## **ASX Announcement**

Wednesday, 13 September 2017

## **Annual Report - Additional disclosure**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 4.10.19, Family Zone Cyber Safety Limited (ASX: FZO) (**Company**) confirms it has used the cash and assets in a form readily convertible into cash, that it had at the time of its admission to ASX, for the period from admission to 30 June 2017 in a way that is consistent with its business objectives and strategy.

## **About Family Zone**

Family Zone is an ASX listed technology company focused on cyber safety. Meeting a growing demand to keep kids safe online and manage digital lifestyles, Family Zone has developed unique and innovative cloud-based solutions which combines Australian innovation with leading global technology.

To learn more about the Family Zone platform and the Company, please visit www.familyzone.com.

## For more information, please contact:

Tim Levy
Managing Director
timl@familyzone.com
+61 413 563 333

Tim Allerton
City Public Relations
media@familyzone.com
+61 412 715 707

Tim Dohrmann
Investor Relations
tim@nwrcommunications.com.au
+61 468 420 846